
229,977 SF 
THREE CLASS A LIGHT 

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS 

11561 HERO WAY WEST, LEANDER, TX 78641

185,509 SF AVAILABLE FOR LEASE | OFFICE | WAREHOUSE | SHOWROOM 
F U L LY  D E L I V E R E D

MO GREEN
+1 512 484 8917
mo.green@kbcadvisors.com

MORGAN MCMAHEN 
+1 318 655 7748 
morgan.mcmahen@kbcadvisors.com 

https://www.kbcadvisors.com/


BUILDING 3 
110,476 SF
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BUILDING 1 
50,022 SF

P R O P E R T Y  H I G H L I G H T S
	» Premier Class A industrial Space – three newly built Class A light industrial buildings totaling 

229,977 SF, designed for showroom, flex office, and warehouse users with high-end finishes.

	» Unmatched Location & Accessibility – Just 0.5 miles from Highway 183 with direct access to 
major routes including 183A (2.4 miles), Route 29 (5.9 miles), and I-35 (11.7 miles) for seamless 
distribution and logistics.

	» Positioned in a Booming Industrial Submarket – located in Leander, one of Texas’ fastest-
growing cities, attracting top businesses and workforce talent while offering business-friendly  
tax incentives.

	» Functional Design & Efficiency – Featuring 28’ clear heights, ESFR sprinklers, 170’ shared truck 
courts, and ample dock-high and overhead doors with ramps for streamlined operations.

	» Strong Labor & Workforce Market – positioned in a high-growth labor market with strong 
industrial workforce availability.

	» Ample Parking & Tenant-Friendly Features – over 300 dedicated parking spaces with flexible 
layouts, ensuring convenience for employees and visitors.

LEASED

BUILDING 2 
25,011 SF

(REMAINING)

MORGAN MCMAHEN 
+1 318 655 7748 
morgan.mcmahen@kbcadvisors.com 

MO GREEN
+1 512 484 8917
mo.green@kbcadvisors.com

https://www.kbcadvisors.com/


P R O P E R T Y  O V E R V I E W

BUILDING I 
50,022 SF 
(2) 2,944 SF Spec Office 
ESFR Sprinkler Systems 
10 Dock High Doors 
(2) 12’x14’ Overhead Doors w/Ramps 
28’ Clear Height 
79 Parking Spaces 
140’ Building Depth 
170’ Shared Truck Court Depth 

BUILDING 2 
25,011 SF (Remaining) 
2,944 SF Spec Office 
ESFR Sprinkler Systems  
5 Dock High Doors (Remaining)
(1) 12’x14’ Overhead Doors w/Ramps (Remaining)
28’ Clear Height 
40 Parking Spaces (Remaining)
140’ Building Depth 
170’ Shared Truck Court Depth 

BUILDING 3 
110,476 SF 
2,109 SF Spec Office 
ESFR Sprinkler Systems 
19 Dock High Doors 
(1) 12’x14’ Overhead Doors w/Ramps 
28’ Clear Height 
159 Parking Spaces 
170’ Building Depth 
170’ Shared Truck Court Depth 

BUILDING I 
50,022 SF

BUILDING 3 
110,476 SF

BUILDING 2 
25,011 SF 
(REMAINING)

LEASED

HERO WAY W

HWY 183 
0.5 MILES 

LEASED

MORGAN MCMAHEN 
+1 318 655 7748 
morgan.mcmahen@kbcadvisors.com 

MO GREEN
+1 512 484 8917
mo.green@kbcadvisors.com

https://www.kbcadvisors.com/


P R O P E R T Y  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  |  B U I L D I N G  1

ABILITY TO ACCOMMODATE 
8,167 SF USERS  

50,022 SF 
AVAILABLE

10 
DOCK HIGH DOORS

28’ 
CLEAR HEIGHT

140’ 
BUILDING DEPTH

ESFR 
SPRINKLER

(2) 2,944 SF 
SPEC OFFICE

(2) 12’X14’ 
OVERHEAD DOORS W/RAMPS

79 
PARKING SPACES

170’ 
SHARED TRUCK COURT DEPTH

ENTRANCE
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MEP INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. REFERENCE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER AND DATA LOCATIONS UNLESS 
SHOWN ON PLANS.

2. PROVIDE NEW WATER FILTRATION WITH WATER SPOUT AT BREAKROOM AND COFFEE 
SINKS. 

3. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR FURNITURE TO BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY 
FURNITURE PROVIDER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THE INSIDE FACE OF ALL DOOR JAMBS IS TO BE LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM AN INSIDE 
CORNER UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL MAINTAIN SAME ELEV. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR. 
THRESHOLD MUST NOT EXCEED 1/2” IN HEIGHT. VARIATIONS IN ELEVATION DUE TO 
DIFFERENCES OF FINISH MATERIALS ARE ACCEPTABLE, BUT NOT MORE THAN 1/2.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS 
NOTED AS "CLR." MUST BE PRECISELY MAINTAINED. VERIFY DIMENSIONS MARKED 
"V.I.F." PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT 
OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH 
FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

4. ADJACENT WALL-MOUNTED DEVICES, SUCH AS OUTLETS, SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, 
TO BE ALIGNED. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALIGNMENT WITH ACCESSIBILITY 
STANDARDS.

5. REFER TO SHEETS A5.00 FOR PARTITION TYPES, NOTES AND DETAILS.

6. REFER TO SHEETS 00.02 & 00.03 FOR ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

7. PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS, BLOCKING, AND/OR DIAGONAL BRACING AS REQUIRED AT 
JAMBS OF DOORS, WALL OPENINGS, ETC.

8. CONCEAL ALL PIPING IN DRYWALL, WHERE PIPING IS TOO LARGE, WALLS ARE TO BE 
FURRED-OUT MINIMUM TO CONCEAL PIPING. INFORM ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

9. SEAL ALL CRACKS AROUND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, BRACING, PIPES, CONDUITS, 
DUCTS AND BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF DECK WHERE AIR INFILTRATIONS BETWEEN 
CONDITIONED AND NON-CONDITIONED SPACES MAY OCCUR (I.E. SEAL THE BUILDING 
ENVELOPE).

10. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, BATHING AND SHOWER 
ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE 
INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, 
NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS 
THAN 4 INCHES.

11. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN TWO (2) FEET OF URINALS 
AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A 
HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET A.F.F., AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE 
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY 
AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. ACCESSORIES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOWEL BARS, PAPER 
DISPENSERS AND SOAP DISHES PROVIDED ON OR WITHIN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE 
INSTALLED AND SEALED TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE.

12. PER IBC CHAPTER 25, WHEN GYPSUM BOARD IS USED AS A BASE FOR TILE OR WALL 
PANELS FOR TUBS, SHOWER OR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER-
RESISTANT CEMENT TILE BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED AS A SUBSTRATE
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3. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR FURNITURE TO BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY 
FURNITURE PROVIDER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN NOTES
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CORNER UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL MAINTAIN SAME ELEV. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR. 
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9. SEAL ALL CRACKS AROUND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, BRACING, PIPES, CONDUITS, 
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ENVELOPE).
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INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, 
NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS 
THAN 4 INCHES.
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HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET A.F.F., AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE 
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY 
AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. ACCESSORIES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOWEL BARS, PAPER 
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INSTALLED AND SEALED TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE.
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2. PROVIDE NEW WATER FILTRATION WITH WATER SPOUT AT BREAKROOM AND COFFEE 
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3. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR FURNITURE TO BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY 
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1. THE INSIDE FACE OF ALL DOOR JAMBS IS TO BE LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM AN INSIDE 
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FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.
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TO BE ALIGNED. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALIGNMENT WITH ACCESSIBILITY 
STANDARDS.

5. REFER TO SHEETS A5.00 FOR PARTITION TYPES, NOTES AND DETAILS.

6. REFER TO SHEETS 00.02 & 00.03 FOR ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

7. PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS, BLOCKING, AND/OR DIAGONAL BRACING AS REQUIRED AT 
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8. CONCEAL ALL PIPING IN DRYWALL, WHERE PIPING IS TOO LARGE, WALLS ARE TO BE 
FURRED-OUT MINIMUM TO CONCEAL PIPING. INFORM ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

9. SEAL ALL CRACKS AROUND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, BRACING, PIPES, CONDUITS, 
DUCTS AND BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF DECK WHERE AIR INFILTRATIONS BETWEEN 
CONDITIONED AND NON-CONDITIONED SPACES MAY OCCUR (I.E. SEAL THE BUILDING 
ENVELOPE).

10. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, BATHING AND SHOWER 
ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE 
INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, 
NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS 
THAN 4 INCHES.

11. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN TWO (2) FEET OF URINALS 
AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A 
HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET A.F.F., AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE 
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY 
AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. ACCESSORIES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOWEL BARS, PAPER 
DISPENSERS AND SOAP DISHES PROVIDED ON OR WITHIN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE 
INSTALLED AND SEALED TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE.

12. PER IBC CHAPTER 25, WHEN GYPSUM BOARD IS USED AS A BASE FOR TILE OR WALL 
PANELS FOR TUBS, SHOWER OR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER-
RESISTANT CEMENT TILE BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED AS A SUBSTRATE
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9. SEAL ALL CRACKS AROUND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, BRACING, PIPES, CONDUITS, 
DUCTS AND BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF DECK WHERE AIR INFILTRATIONS BETWEEN 
CONDITIONED AND NON-CONDITIONED SPACES MAY OCCUR (I.E. SEAL THE BUILDING 
ENVELOPE).

10. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, BATHING AND SHOWER 
ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE 
INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, 
NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS 
THAN 4 INCHES.

11. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN TWO (2) FEET OF URINALS 
AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A 
HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET A.F.F., AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE 
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY 
AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. ACCESSORIES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOWEL BARS, PAPER 
DISPENSERS AND SOAP DISHES PROVIDED ON OR WITHIN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE 
INSTALLED AND SEALED TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE.

12. PER IBC CHAPTER 25, WHEN GYPSUM BOARD IS USED AS A BASE FOR TILE OR WALL 
PANELS FOR TUBS, SHOWER OR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER-
RESISTANT CEMENT TILE BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED AS A SUBSTRATE

ENTRANCE ENTRANCE

MORGAN MCMAHEN 
+1 318 655 7748 
morgan.mcmahen@kbcadvisors.com 

MO GREEN
+1 512 484 8917
mo.green@kbcadvisors.com

https://www.kbcadvisors.com/
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ABILITY TO ACCOMMODATE 
8,167 SF USERS  

25,011 SF 
(REMAINING)

5 
DOCK HIGH DOORS

(REMAINING)

28’ 
CLEAR HEIGHT

140’ 
BUILDING DEPTH

ESFR 
SPRINKLER

(1) 12’X14’ 
OVERHEAD DOORS W/RAMPS

(REMAINING)

40 
PARKING SPACES

(REMAINING)

170’ 
SHARED TRUCK COURT DEPTH

ENTRANCEENTRANCE
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INSULATION SCHEDULE

TYPE

ROOFS

CONTINUOUS INSULATION 
ABOVE DECK

CAVITY INSULATION 
BELOW DECK

REQUIRED PROVIDED

WALLS, 
ABOVE 
GRADE

EXT. WALL-
CONTINUOUS INSULATION

EXT. WALL- FURR
CAVITY INSULATION

CLIMATE ZONES: 2,3CODES: 2015, 2018, 2021 IECC

U-0.039 TOTAL 
ASSEMBLY

NONE

U-0.077 TOTAL
ASSEMBLY

NONE

R-13

INT. WALL- NON-THERMAL 
CAVITY INSULATION NR FILL CAVITY

BATT

UNHEATED SLABSLAB ON 
GRADE NR NONE

U-0.039 TOTAL 
ASSEMBLY

U-0.077 TOTAL
ASSEMBLY

NONE

EXISTING

R-25

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NOTES:
1. NR = NOT REQUIRED
2. SCHEDULED INSULATION APPLIES TO THE AIR-CONDITIONED ENVELOPE ONLY, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
3. SCHEDULED INSULATION IN DEMISING WALLS APPLIES ONLY TO THOSE WALLS 
SEPARATING AIR-CONDITIONED FROM NON AIR-CONDITIONED SPACES
4. SCHEDULED INSULATION IN WALLS, ABOVE GRADE MUST EXTEND TO ROOF 
ENVELOPE EXTENTS - INSULATION ABOVE CEILING GRID DOES NOT COMPLY 
5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE EXISTING CONDITIONS MEET SPECIFIED 
REQUIREMENTS - GC TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DEFICIENCIES 
6. WHEN REQUIRED BY THE AHJ, REFER TO SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT 
DOCUMENTATION FOR COMCHECK BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN 
COMCHECK AND DRAWINGS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. 
7. GLAZING TO BE SOLARBAN 60 SOLARGRAY (U-FACTOR: 0.29) (SHGC: 0.25)
8. HM DOORS TO BE INSULATED WITH A U-FACTOR OF 0.37 OR BETTER. 

INT. WALL- DEMISING
CAVITY INSULATION R-19NONE

(ASSUMED)
U-0.077 TOTAL

ASSEMBLY
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1/16" = 1'-0"
5OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

N

MEP INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. REFERENCE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER AND DATA LOCATIONS UNLESS 
SHOWN ON PLANS.

2. PROVIDE NEW WATER FILTRATION WITH WATER SPOUT AT BREAKROOM AND COFFEE 
SINKS. 

3. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR FURNITURE TO BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY 
FURNITURE PROVIDER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THE INSIDE FACE OF ALL DOOR JAMBS IS TO BE LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM AN INSIDE 
CORNER UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL MAINTAIN SAME ELEV. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR. 
THRESHOLD MUST NOT EXCEED 1/2” IN HEIGHT. VARIATIONS IN ELEVATION DUE TO 
DIFFERENCES OF FINISH MATERIALS ARE ACCEPTABLE, BUT NOT MORE THAN 1/2.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS 
NOTED AS "CLR." MUST BE PRECISELY MAINTAINED. VERIFY DIMENSIONS MARKED 
"V.I.F." PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT 
OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH 
FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

4. ADJACENT WALL-MOUNTED DEVICES, SUCH AS OUTLETS, SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, 
TO BE ALIGNED. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALIGNMENT WITH ACCESSIBILITY 
STANDARDS.

5. REFER TO SHEETS A5.00 FOR PARTITION TYPES, NOTES AND DETAILS.

6. REFER TO SHEETS 00.02 & 00.03 FOR ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

7. PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS, BLOCKING, AND/OR DIAGONAL BRACING AS REQUIRED AT 
JAMBS OF DOORS, WALL OPENINGS, ETC.

8. CONCEAL ALL PIPING IN DRYWALL, WHERE PIPING IS TOO LARGE, WALLS ARE TO BE 
FURRED-OUT MINIMUM TO CONCEAL PIPING. INFORM ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

9. SEAL ALL CRACKS AROUND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, BRACING, PIPES, CONDUITS, 
DUCTS AND BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF DECK WHERE AIR INFILTRATIONS BETWEEN 
CONDITIONED AND NON-CONDITIONED SPACES MAY OCCUR (I.E. SEAL THE BUILDING 
ENVELOPE).

10. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, BATHING AND SHOWER 
ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE 
INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, 
NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS 
THAN 4 INCHES.

11. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN TWO (2) FEET OF URINALS 
AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A 
HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET A.F.F., AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE 
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY 
AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. ACCESSORIES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOWEL BARS, PAPER 
DISPENSERS AND SOAP DISHES PROVIDED ON OR WITHIN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE 
INSTALLED AND SEALED TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE.

12. PER IBC CHAPTER 25, WHEN GYPSUM BOARD IS USED AS A BASE FOR TILE OR WALL 
PANELS FOR TUBS, SHOWER OR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER-
RESISTANT CEMENT TILE BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED AS A SUBSTRATE
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INSULATION SCHEDULE

TYPE

ROOFS

CONTINUOUS INSULATION 
ABOVE DECK

CAVITY INSULATION 
BELOW DECK

REQUIRED PROVIDED

WALLS, 
ABOVE 
GRADE

EXT. WALL-
CONTINUOUS INSULATION

EXT. WALL- FURR
CAVITY INSULATION

CLIMATE ZONES: 2,3CODES: 2015, 2018, 2021 IECC

U-0.039 TOTAL 
ASSEMBLY

NONE

U-0.077 TOTAL
ASSEMBLY

NONE

R-13

INT. WALL- NON-THERMAL 
CAVITY INSULATION NR FILL CAVITY

BATT

UNHEATED SLABSLAB ON 
GRADE NR NONE

U-0.039 TOTAL 
ASSEMBLY

U-0.077 TOTAL
ASSEMBLY

NONE

EXISTING

R-25

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NONE
(ASSUMED)

NOTES:
1. NR = NOT REQUIRED
2. SCHEDULED INSULATION APPLIES TO THE AIR-CONDITIONED ENVELOPE ONLY, 
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
3. SCHEDULED INSULATION IN DEMISING WALLS APPLIES ONLY TO THOSE WALLS 
SEPARATING AIR-CONDITIONED FROM NON AIR-CONDITIONED SPACES
4. SCHEDULED INSULATION IN WALLS, ABOVE GRADE MUST EXTEND TO ROOF 
ENVELOPE EXTENTS - INSULATION ABOVE CEILING GRID DOES NOT COMPLY 
5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE EXISTING CONDITIONS MEET SPECIFIED 
REQUIREMENTS - GC TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DEFICIENCIES 
6. WHEN REQUIRED BY THE AHJ, REFER TO SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT 
DOCUMENTATION FOR COMCHECK BUILDING ENVELOPE COMPLIANCE. 
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN 
COMCHECK AND DRAWINGS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION. 
7. GLAZING TO BE SOLARBAN 60 SOLARGRAY (U-FACTOR: 0.29) (SHGC: 0.25)
8. HM DOORS TO BE INSULATED WITH A U-FACTOR OF 0.37 OR BETTER. 
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1/16" = 1'-0"
5OVERALL FLOOR PLAN

N

MEP INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. REFERENCE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR POWER AND DATA LOCATIONS UNLESS 
SHOWN ON PLANS.

2. PROVIDE NEW WATER FILTRATION WITH WATER SPOUT AT BREAKROOM AND COFFEE 
SINKS. 

3. ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS FOR FURNITURE TO BE VERIFIED AND APPROVED BY 
FURNITURE PROVIDER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

INTERIOR FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THE INSIDE FACE OF ALL DOOR JAMBS IS TO BE LOCATED 4 INCHES FROM AN INSIDE 
CORNER UNLESS NOTED OR SHOWN OTHERWISE.

2. ALL EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL MAINTAIN SAME ELEV. ON BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR. 
THRESHOLD MUST NOT EXCEED 1/2” IN HEIGHT. VARIATIONS IN ELEVATION DUE TO 
DIFFERENCES OF FINISH MATERIALS ARE ACCEPTABLE, BUT NOT MORE THAN 1/2.

3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. DIMENSIONS 
NOTED AS "CLR." MUST BE PRECISELY MAINTAINED. VERIFY DIMENSIONS MARKED 
"V.I.F." PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, AND NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT 
OF ANY INCONSISTENCIES. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISH 
FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

4. ADJACENT WALL-MOUNTED DEVICES, SUCH AS OUTLETS, SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, 
TO BE ALIGNED. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALIGNMENT WITH ACCESSIBILITY 
STANDARDS.

5. REFER TO SHEETS A5.00 FOR PARTITION TYPES, NOTES AND DETAILS.

6. REFER TO SHEETS 00.02 & 00.03 FOR ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS.

7. PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS, BLOCKING, AND/OR DIAGONAL BRACING AS REQUIRED AT 
JAMBS OF DOORS, WALL OPENINGS, ETC.

8. CONCEAL ALL PIPING IN DRYWALL, WHERE PIPING IS TOO LARGE, WALLS ARE TO BE 
FURRED-OUT MINIMUM TO CONCEAL PIPING. INFORM ARCHITECT PRIOR TO 
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

9. SEAL ALL CRACKS AROUND STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, BRACING, PIPES, CONDUITS, 
DUCTS AND BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF DECK WHERE AIR INFILTRATIONS BETWEEN 
CONDITIONED AND NON-CONDITIONED SPACES MAY OCCUR (I.E. SEAL THE BUILDING 
ENVELOPE).

10. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, IN OTHER THAN DWELLING UNITS, BATHING AND SHOWER 
ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE. THE 
INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, 
NONABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALLS NOT LESS 
THAN 4 INCHES.

11. PER IBC CHAPTER 12, WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN TWO (2) FEET OF URINALS 
AND WATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A 
HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET A.F.F., AND EXCEPT FOR STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE 
MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY 
AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. ACCESSORIES SUCH AS GRAB BARS, TOWEL BARS, PAPER 
DISPENSERS AND SOAP DISHES PROVIDED ON OR WITHIN SUCH WALLS SHALL BE 
INSTALLED AND SEALED TO PROTECT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FROM MOISTURE.

12. PER IBC CHAPTER 25, WHEN GYPSUM BOARD IS USED AS A BASE FOR TILE OR WALL 
PANELS FOR TUBS, SHOWER OR WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENT WALLS, WATER-
RESISTANT CEMENT TILE BACKING BOARD SHALL BE USED AS A SUBSTRATE
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2,944 SF 
SPEC OFFICE

MORGAN MCMAHEN 
+1 318 655 7748 
morgan.mcmahen@kbcadvisors.com 

MO GREEN
+1 512 484 8917
mo.green@kbcadvisors.com

https://www.kbcadvisors.com/
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ABILITY TO ACCOMMODATE 
18,500 SF USERS  

110,476 SF
AVAILABLE

19 
DOCK HIGH DOORS

28’ 
CLEAR HEIGHT

170’ 
BUILDING DEPTH

ESFR 
SPRINKLER

(1) 12’X14’ 
OVERHEAD DOORS W/RAMPS

159 
PARKING SPACES

170’ 
SHARED TRUCK COURT DEPTH

2,109 SF 
SPEC OFFICE
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ARCHITECT RUNA WORKSHOP, LLC.

CONTRACTOR

CLIENT

281.407.1282

PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS ONLY. 
NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION OR 

REGULATORY APPROVAL.

AARON VOLLMER
512.531.9532
TBAE#17369
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OFFICE SUITE

LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN
EAST OFFICE SUITE

A1.00

TENANT IMPROVEMENT

11561 HERO WAY W
LEANDER, TX, 78641

SUITE #

FREEHILL DEVELOPMENT
WILLIAM PATON

713.825.3345

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1 EXISTING UNCONDITIONED WAREHOUSE SPACE TO REMAIN.
2 PERIMETER WALL ASSEMBLY, TYP.
3 PROVIDE PERIMETER WALL ASSEMBLY ABOVE CURTAINWALL, TYP.
4 PAINT EXPOSED  STEEL COLUMN WITHIN OFFICE SUITE, PNT.2

FLOOR PLAN, ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, & FINISH NOTES

1. INFORM ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF CONFLICTS DISCOVERED ON SITE BETWEEN 
DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS. OBTAIN CLARIFICATION OR RESOLUTION OF 
CONFLICTS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN QUESTION.

2. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN, ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, 
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, AND DETAILS FOR ACCENT FINISH LOCATIONS, 
APPLICATION, AND TERMINATION.

3. PROVIDE BACKING AND BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES AND 
WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS.  VERIFY REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURER.

4. PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS.

5. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN LONG PARTITION WALLS NOT TO EXCEED 30' ON 
CENTER.

6. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS WITHIN WAREHOUSE TO RECEIVE TAPE, FLOAT AND 
PRIMER ONLY, U.N.O. 

7. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR TYPES, FRAME TYPES, AND FINISH 
REQUIREMENTS. 

8. ALL REQUIRED EXIT DOORS SHALL OPERATE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE 
OF A A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

9. PAINT ALL UNDER-COUNTER SUPPORTS TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISH

10. PAINT SPECIFICATIONS: BY SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. PROVIDE 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED PRIMERS AND UNDERCOATS. 

11. SCHLUTER JOLLY, BRUSHED CHROME FINISH ON EXPOSED EDGES AND OUTSIDE 
CORNERS OF TILE, TYP. 

12. ALL FLOORING FINISH TRANSITIONS TO BE MADE AT THE CENTERLINE OF DOORS 
AND CASED OPENING FRAMES, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. PROVIDE BRUSHED 
CHROME FINISH. 

13. NO COMBUSTIBLES SHALL BE KEPT IN UNFINISHED SPACES. ALL APPLIANCES TO BE 
PROVIDED BY TENANT. ALL FURNITURE TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT.  

3/32" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - EAST OFFICE SUITE

FINISH SCHEDULE KEY

A.C.T.1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES: ROCKFON, PACIFIC 2'X2' SQUARE LAYIN, WHITE.
CHICAGO METALLIC 1200 15/16" GRID

CONC.1 CONCRETE: SMOOTH FLOOR FINISH, SEALED
CPT.1 SHAW CONTRACT, SURROUND STRATAWORX, COLOR: STORM CLOUD

5T421, PATTERN: ASHLAR
FRP.1 CRANE COMPOSITES, VARITEX, COLOR: COTTON WHITE 1130 SANDSTONE

TEXTURE. INSTALL TO 48" AFF WITH PNT.1 ABOVE
LVT.1 KARNDEAN OPUS STONE 18"X36", COLOR: CLARUS SP714
PNT.1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SNOWBOUND SW 7004, EGGSHELL
QZ.1 QUARTZ COUNTERTOP. WILSONART QUARTZ SELECT COLOR: URBAN

CLOUD Q6018. MINIMIZE ALL MATERIAL SEAMS. FINAL SEAM LAYOUT TO BE
DETERMINED DURING SHOP DRAWINGS

TL.1 WALL TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, SOFT CLOUD MD05 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK HORIZONTAL, GROUT: MAIPEI 69 IVORY GROUT, COVE TILE TO
MATCH

TL.2 FLOOR TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, STORMY SKY MD09 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK, GROUT: MAIPEI 02 PEWTER, SCHLUTER COVE BASE

W.BA.1 WALL BASE 4" ROPPE STANDARD, 100 BLACK
W.LAM.1 WILSONART UPTOWN WALNUT 7971-K SOFTGRAIN FINISH

3/16" = 1'-0"2 ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN - EAST OFFICE SUITE

FINISH SCHEDULE KEY

A.C.T.1 ACOUSTIC CEILING TILES: ROCKFON, PACIFIC 2'X2' SQUARE LAYIN, WHITE.
CHICAGO METALLIC 1200 15/16" GRID

CONC.1 CONCRETE: SMOOTH FLOOR FINISH, SEALED
CPT.1 SHAW CONTRACT, SURROUND STRATAWORX, COLOR: STORM CLOUD

5T421, PATTERN: ASHLAR
FRP.1 CRANE COMPOSITES, VARITEX, COLOR: COTTON WHITE 1130 SANDSTONE

TEXTURE. INSTALL TO 48" AFF WITH PNT.1 ABOVE
LVT.1 KARNDEAN OPUS STONE 18"X36", COLOR: CLARUS SP714
PNT.1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SNOWBOUND SW 7004, EGGSHELL
QZ.1 QUARTZ COUNTERTOP. WILSONART QUARTZ SELECT COLOR: URBAN

CLOUD Q6018. MINIMIZE ALL MATERIAL SEAMS. FINAL SEAM LAYOUT TO BE
DETERMINED DURING SHOP DRAWINGS

TL.1 WALL TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, SOFT CLOUD MD05 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK HORIZONTAL, GROUT: MAIPEI 69 IVORY GROUT, COVE TILE TO
MATCH

TL.2 FLOOR TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, STORMY SKY MD09 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK, GROUT: MAIPEI 02 PEWTER, SCHLUTER COVE BASE

W.BA.1 WALL BASE 4" ROPPE STANDARD, 100 BLACK
W.LAM.1 WILSONART UPTOWN WALNUT 7971-K SOFTGRAIN FINISH

NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

TRANSITION STRIP SCHEDULE

TS.1 CARPET TO LVT TRANSITION, CLEAR ANODISED
TS.2 TILE TO LVT TRANSITION, CLEAR ANODISED
TS.3 CONCRETE TO LVT TRANSITION, CLEAR ANODISED
TS.4 TILE TERMINATION EDGE, CLEAR ANODISED
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LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN
EAST OFFICE SUITE
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TENANT IMPROVEMENT

11561 HERO WAY W
LEANDER, TX, 78641

SUITE #

FREEHILL DEVELOPMENT
WILLIAM PATON

713.825.3345

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1 EXISTING UNCONDITIONED WAREHOUSE SPACE TO REMAIN.
2 PERIMETER WALL ASSEMBLY, TYP.
3 PROVIDE PERIMETER WALL ASSEMBLY ABOVE CURTAINWALL, TYP.
4 PAINT EXPOSED  STEEL COLUMN WITHIN OFFICE SUITE, PNT.2

FLOOR PLAN, ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, & FINISH NOTES

1. INFORM ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY OF CONFLICTS DISCOVERED ON SITE BETWEEN 
DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS. OBTAIN CLARIFICATION OR RESOLUTION OF 
CONFLICTS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK IN QUESTION.

2. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN, ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS, REFLECTED CEILING PLAN, 
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS, AND DETAILS FOR ACCENT FINISH LOCATIONS, 
APPLICATION, AND TERMINATION.

3. PROVIDE BACKING AND BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES AND 
WALL MOUNTED TELEVISIONS.  VERIFY REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURER.

4. PROVIDE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS.

5. PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN LONG PARTITION WALLS NOT TO EXCEED 30' ON 
CENTER.

6. ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS WITHIN WAREHOUSE TO RECEIVE TAPE, FLOAT AND 
PRIMER ONLY, U.N.O. 

7. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR TYPES, FRAME TYPES, AND FINISH 
REQUIREMENTS. 

8. ALL REQUIRED EXIT DOORS SHALL OPERATE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE 
OF A A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

9. PAINT ALL UNDER-COUNTER SUPPORTS TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISH

10. PAINT SPECIFICATIONS: BY SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SEE FINISH SCHEDULE. PROVIDE 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED PRIMERS AND UNDERCOATS. 

11. SCHLUTER JOLLY, BRUSHED CHROME FINISH ON EXPOSED EDGES AND OUTSIDE 
CORNERS OF TILE, TYP. 

12. ALL FLOORING FINISH TRANSITIONS TO BE MADE AT THE CENTERLINE OF DOORS 
AND CASED OPENING FRAMES, UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN. PROVIDE BRUSHED 
CHROME FINISH. 

13. NO COMBUSTIBLES SHALL BE KEPT IN UNFINISHED SPACES. ALL APPLIANCES TO BE 
PROVIDED BY TENANT. ALL FURNITURE TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT.  

3/32" = 1'-0"1 FLOOR PLAN - EAST OFFICE SUITE

FINISH SCHEDULE KEY
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TEXTURE. INSTALL TO 48" AFF WITH PNT.1 ABOVE
LVT.1 KARNDEAN OPUS STONE 18"X36", COLOR: CLARUS SP714
PNT.1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SNOWBOUND SW 7004, EGGSHELL
QZ.1 QUARTZ COUNTERTOP. WILSONART QUARTZ SELECT COLOR: URBAN

CLOUD Q6018. MINIMIZE ALL MATERIAL SEAMS. FINAL SEAM LAYOUT TO BE
DETERMINED DURING SHOP DRAWINGS

TL.1 WALL TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, SOFT CLOUD MD05 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK HORIZONTAL, GROUT: MAIPEI 69 IVORY GROUT, COVE TILE TO
MATCH

TL.2 FLOOR TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, STORMY SKY MD09 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK, GROUT: MAIPEI 02 PEWTER, SCHLUTER COVE BASE

W.BA.1 WALL BASE 4" ROPPE STANDARD, 100 BLACK
W.LAM.1 WILSONART UPTOWN WALNUT 7971-K SOFTGRAIN FINISH
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PNT.1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS, SNOWBOUND SW 7004, EGGSHELL
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CLOUD Q6018. MINIMIZE ALL MATERIAL SEAMS. FINAL SEAM LAYOUT TO BE
DETERMINED DURING SHOP DRAWINGS

TL.1 WALL TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, SOFT CLOUD MD05 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK HORIZONTAL, GROUT: MAIPEI 69 IVORY GROUT, COVE TILE TO
MATCH

TL.2 FLOOR TILE: DALTILE MODERN OASIS, STORMY SKY MD09 12X24 STRAIGHT
STACK, GROUT: MAIPEI 02 PEWTER, SCHLUTER COVE BASE
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NO. REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

TRANSITION STRIP SCHEDULE

TS.1 CARPET TO LVT TRANSITION, CLEAR ANODISED
TS.2 TILE TO LVT TRANSITION, CLEAR ANODISED
TS.3 CONCRETE TO LVT TRANSITION, CLEAR ANODISED
TS.4 TILE TERMINATION EDGE, CLEAR ANODISED
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